New Renewal Term(s).  

3. Additional Ground Space.  

a. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt adequacy and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date Lessor hereby leases to Lessee 
approximately an additional one hundred sixty-five (165) square feet of land (the 
“Expanded Lease Area”). The Expanded Lease Area is described, depicted and/or 
designated on Exhibit B attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Lessee 
may use the Expanded Lease Area in the same manner that Lessee is permitted to use the